PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6911352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORIDEA, LLC	05/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORVENT MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	C/O CORIDEA, LLC, 315 WEST 36TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29764663
Application Number:	29764666
Application Number:	29764670
Application Number:	29764676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@NIXONVAN.COM **Correspondent Name:** NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 N GLEBE ROAD, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHN-7072-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR H. BEHNIA
SIGNATURE:	/Amir H. Behnia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for Coridea LLC to CorVent Medical Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment for Coridea LLC to CorVent Medical Inc#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 057453 FRAME: 0333**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORIDEA, LLC ("Assignor") having an office and place of business at 315 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10018, owns the Patent Application(s) listed on Exhibit A which is attached; and

WHEREAS, CORVENT MEDICAL, INC. ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at c/o Coridea, LLC, 315 West 36th Street, New York, New York 10018, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of the agreement with Assignor and for ten dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application(s) listed in Exhibit A, including PCT international and national stage applications, and continuations, divisional and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to the Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A filed anywhere in the world, through international convention or treaty for the protection of industrial property including the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT).

Assignor also hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents which may be granted from the patent application(s) listed in Exhibit A to the Assignee, as the applicant.

Authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee have signed this Patent Assignment below.

CORIDEA, LLC	CORVENT MEDICAL, INC
--------------	----------------------

By:/	By: / Will /
Name: Adam Rosenwach Title:	Name: Richard S. Walsh President and CEO Title:
Date: 05/23/2021	Date: 06/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 057453 FRAME: 0334

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The following patent applications are assigned by Coridea, LLC to CorVent Medical, Inc.:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/764,663 filed December 31, 2020.
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/764,666 filed December 31, 2020.
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/764,670 filed December 31, 2020.
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/764,676 filed December 31, 2020.

2

PATENT REEL: 057453 FRAME: 0335